Ted J. Copeland.....   261,282   *   227,202   --   34,080   *
 Kenneth S. Machado.....   261,102   *   227,045   --   34,057   *
 Raymond W. Tobias.....   202,500   *   176,087   --   26,413   *
 William T. Fairbanks...   171,168   *   148,842   1,000   23,326   *
 Jeffrey Langenfeld.....   18,030   *   15,678   --   2,352   *
 David R. Shell.....   16,665   *   14,491   --   2,174   *
 Brent O. Ward.....   1,035   *   900   --   135   *
 Travis D. Palena.....   396   *   344   --   52   *

41

   SHARES
   BENEFICIALLY
   OWNED PRIOR   NUMBER OF  SHARES BENEFICIALLY
   TO OFFERING   NUMBER OF   SHARES   OWNED AFTER OFFERING
   ---------------  SHARES   PURCHASED  --------------------
   NAME   NUMBER   %   OFFERED  IN OFFERING   NUMBER   %
   ----   ---------- ---- ---------  ----------- ------------ -------
SELLING STOCKHOLDERS WHO
 ARE CURRENT EMPLOYEES:
 Vincent C. Immordino...   1,066,382  2.6   370,092   1,000   697,290   1.7
 Elliot E. Hansen.....   488,272  1.2   4,376   882   484,778   1.2
 Raymond Sobieck.....   439,191  1.1   2,836   2,250   438,605   1.1
 Gary D. Joseph.....   410,307   *   11,189   2,250   401,368   *
 Oliver John McDonald...   409,354   *   7,678   1,000   402,676   *
 J. Scott Wessel.....   302,637   *   11,189   2,250   293,698   *
 Leann Peterson.....   290,832   *   2,087   1,000   289,745   *
 Roger Kerber.....   288,367   *   90,173   1,000   199,194   *
 Joseph J. Mulvehill....   282,415   *   18,923   4,000   267,492   *
 John M. Salpietra.....   261,655   *   18,140   5,000   248,515   *
 Gary Niedorkorn.....   260,072   *   34,720   2,500   227,852   *
 Richard J. Myers.....   255,574   *   7,678   2,500   250,396   *
 David J. Florenzano....   237,035   *   20,227   2,500   219,308   *
 Christine Hellekson....   220,374   *   1,043   2,000   221,331   *
 James E. Butts.....   216,014   *   11,282   3,000   207,732   *
 Darryl L. Harper.....   210,914   *   10,243   2,500   203,171   *
 James N. Schulte.....   183,228   *   3,913   1,500   180,815   *
 David M. Barros.....   180,840   *   14,097   1,444   168,187   *
 Jeanne M. Landures.....   159,996   *   1,304   --   158,692   *
 Mark A. Walker.....   158,911   *   76,474   --   82,437   *
 Jeffrey J. Begin.....   116,607   *   7,206   1,500   110,901   *
 James P. Cummings.....   114,832   *   7,678   2,000   109,154   *
 Bruce E. Morris.....   110,937   *   17,455   3,000   96,482   *
 Lee A. Stassen.....   110,640   *   1,043   2,000   111,597   *
 Leo C. Johnson Jr.....   104,342   *   5,591   1,500   100,251   *
 John B. Evans.....   103,240   *   7,826   4,000   99,414   *
 Jeffrey Jorgenson.....   100,920   *   10,238   4,000   94,682   *
 Colleen J. Zwach.....   96,602   *   20,141   3,000   79,461   *
 Gary G. Kouba.....   92,100   *   1,304   --   90,796   *
 Charles D. Johnson.....   91,134   *   7,457   2,500   86,177   *
 Robert W. Hall.....   90,103   *   23,281   500   67,322   *
 Maurice F. Ayers III...   88,926   *   1,565   1,000   88,361   *
 Thomas J. Sandstrom....   86,443   *   23,281   --   63,162   *
 James K. Cypher.....   82,998   *   1,565   1,000   82,433   *
 Robert W. Hubert.....   77,856   *   1,565   3,000   79,291   *
 David H. Goldberg.....   73,040   *   1,826   3,000   74,214   *
 Michael Migoski.....   72,644   *   9,717   2,500   65,427   *
 John D. Lenzmeier.....   68,730   *   2,087   1,500   68,143   *
 Lewis D. Canouse.....   68,318   *   1,565   1,750   68,503   *
 Charles J. Taylor.....   63,577   *   945   1,250   63,882   *
 Michael J. Sherlock....   63,270   *   10,962   --   52,308   *
 William E. Valentine...   60,930   *   6,261   2,500   57,169   *
 Peter B. Coster.....   60,457   *   2,461   3,000   60,996   *
 James P. Lemke.....   60,189   *   12,130   3,000   51,059   *
 Gregory Ritter.....   57,586   *   1,417   555   56,724   *
 Daniel D. Smith.....   50,113   *   15,368   1,000   35,745   *

* Less than one percent (1) Mr. Verdoorn's address is 8100 Mitchell Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-2248. (2) Mr. Baker's address is
8100 Mitchell Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344- 2248. (3) Mr. Lerner's address is 1 Capri Court, Palm Coast, Florida 32137.

42

   SHARES
   BENEFICIALLY
   OWNED PRIOR   NUMBER OF  SHARES BENEFICIALLY
   TO OFFERING   NUMBER OF   SHARES   OWNED AFTER OFFERING
   ---------------  SHARES   PURCHASED  --------------------